the Sellers shall cease to be classified as the promoter and member of promoter group of the Company 

in accordance with the terms of the SPA, SSA and Regulation 31A of the Listing Regulations. 

** Calculated as a percentage of total voting equity share capital of the Company on a fully diluted basis 

including (i) 41,92,887 (forty-one lakhs ninety two thousand eight hundred and eighty seven) outstanding 

employee stock options granted by the Company, as on February 06, 2026; and (ii) 70,830 (seventy 

thousand eight hundred and thirty) equity shares of the Company having a face value of INR 10 (Indian 

Rupees Ten) each allotted on February 03, 2026 to identified employees pursuant to exercise of employee 

stock options under the BK Employee Stock Option Scheme 2015 which are pending corporate action

[...]

GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 58,27,46,905  100 79,70,32,618 100 

(1) Assuming that Acquirer 1 exercises and converts all the Subscription Warrants into Equity Shares of the 

Company. 

(2) Calculated as a percentage of total paid-up equity share capital of the Company excluding 42,63,717 (forty 

two lakhs sixty three thousand seven hundred and seventeen) outstanding employee stock options granted by the 

Company as on January 16, 2026 (which includes 70,830 (seventy thousand eight hundred and thirty) employee 

stock options which have been exercised but were pending allotment as on January 16, 2026).  

(3) Presently, the Acquirers and IATL are not categorised as a promoter/ member of promoter group of the 

Company. However, consequent to the Preferential Issue and upon completion of the Proposed Transaction, the

[...]

accordance with the terms of the SPA, SSA and Regulation 31A of the Listing Regulations. 

(4) Calculated as a percentage of total paid-up equity share capital of the Company assuming that Acquirer 1 

exercises and converts all the Subscription Warrants into Equity Shares of the Company and excluding 42,63,717 

(forty two lakhs sixty three thousand seven hundred and seventeen) outstanding employee stock options granted 

by the Company as on January 16, 2026 (which includes 70,830 (seventy thousand eight hundred and thirty) 

employee stock options which have been exercised but were pending allotment as on January 16, 2026). The post-

Preferential Issue shareholding of Acquirers on a fully diluted basis, collectively, assuming that Acquirer 1 

exercises and converts all the Subscription Warrants into Equity Shares of the Company and after including (i) 

41,92,887 (forty-one lakhs ninety two thousand eight hundred and eighty seven) outstanding employee stock 

options granted by the Company, as on February 06, 2026; and (ii) 70,830 (seventy thousand eight hundred and 

thirty) equity shares of the Company having a face value of INR 10 (Indian Rupees Ten) each allotted on February 

03, 2026 to identified employees pursuant to exercise of employee stock options under the BK Employee Stock 

Option Scheme 2015 which are pending corporate action and receipt of the listing and trading approvals, as on

[...]

(h) “IATL” means Inspira Agro Trading LLC, a limited liability company incorporated under the 

laws of the United Arab Emirates, having its registered office at BT1/L09/1-16 Burjuman Office 

Tower Mankhool Khalid Bin Walid Road PO Box no. 296360 Dubai UAE, and shall include its 

successors and assigns. 

(i) “Sale Shares” means 6,56,23,090 (six crore fifty six lakhs twenty three thousand and ninety) 

equity shares of the Company held by QSR Asia Pte Limited and 1 (one) share held by F&B Asia 

Ventures (Singapore) Pte. Limited as nominee of QSR Asia Pte Limited. 

(j) “SPA” shall mean the Share Purchase Agreement dated January 20, 2026, entered into between 

Acquirers, IATL, QSR Asia Pte Limited and F&B Asia Ventures (Singapore) Pte. Limited for 

the acquisition of 6,56,23,090 (six crore fifty six lakhs twenty three thousand and ninety) equity 

shares of the Company held by QSR Asia Pte Limited and 1 (one) share held by F&B Asia 

Ventures (Singapore) Pte. Limited as nominee of QSR Asia Pte Limited, together with all 

schedules, annexures and amendments thereto. 

(k) “SPA Closing” means the consummation of the sale and purchase of the Sale Shares in